

CALIFORNIA FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS <u>CLUB AWARD ENTRY COVER SHEET</u> nucl Beneriting January 1 December 24, 2022

Annual Reporting January 1-December 31, 2022

Chairman: <u>Mary Torres</u>	Club: Woman's Club of Fullerton	
Number of Members (from CFWC Yearbk): 70	District: Orange	Area: C
Reporter's Address: Club Address		
City	State	Zip
Ema	Phone.	
LEGISLATION & PUBLIC POLICY		

The Woman's Club of Fullerton is an organization full of pride and history. We are extremely proud of the fact that we have been in operation for 120 years since November of 1902. Our mission is dedicated to uniting women of all ages for community service, supporting charitable organizations, fostering friendships and empowering women through learning about the community around us. The Woman's Club of Fullerton resides in a city of 143,617 community members.

Project TitleLetters to LegislatorsHours40Donated0In-Kind0

Members of the Woman's Club of Fullerton reviewed the Legislative Action Center and sent their votes of support. The Members in response to the GFWC request to write to support legislation endorsed by the GFWC logged on to the GFWC Legislative Action Center and voted for those bills. The members received responses from the legislators thanking them for responding to these issues they support. Some of the bills were to reauthorize the Violence Against Women Act, Military Sexual Assault Survivors Seek Fair, Impartial System of Justice, Reauthorize the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA), Service Dogs for Veterans (PAWS), to support veterans with PTSD symptoms and Increase Funds to Prevent Child Abuse and End Campus Sexual Assault.